n PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) B Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	e record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: ✓ Other National Banking Association itizenship (see guidelines) U.S. ditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): ixecution Date(s) → 25 200 → Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Release of Security Interest Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother LC Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment didentification or description of the Trademark.
դ. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2016750 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Suzann & Moskowitz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Ulmer & Berne LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1660 W. 2nd Street, Suite 1100	Enclosed
City: Cleveland Zip: 44113	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card
Phone Number: 216-583-7358	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1884</u> Authorized User Name <u>Suzann Moskowliz</u>
Email Address: smoskowitz@ulmer.com	<u>/</u>
9. Signature: Signature Raymond M. Lynch	July 20, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	Silect, difficultivation, and described

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN NETCASH, LLC

GREATER BAY BANK N.A., a national banking association, formerly Venture Banking Group ("Secured Party"), hereby releases any security interest created by that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement executed by Virata, Ltd. in favor of Secured Party and erroneously recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about September 9, 1999, in Reel/Frame: 1955/0278 in the trademark set forth below of NET CASH LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. (Virata, Ltd. and Secured Party intended to convey a United Kingdom trademark interest at the identical registration number.)

Trademark Registration Number: 2016750

Dated: July 25, 2007 GREATER BAY BANK N.A., a national banking association

By:

Kaynyond M. Lynch

Associate General Colings

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF Sonta Cloro



on Jaju 25 , 2007 before me, Cornie V Molec , personally appeared Raymond M. Lynch, Associate General Counsel of Greater Bay Bank N.A., personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this 25 day of 44h, 2007.

My Commission Expires: 1599140

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 07/31/2007